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MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN RATED EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS (SECTION 1007.1.1)

GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 1/3 OF THE LENGTH OF THE OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE BUILDING OR 

AREA TO BE SERVED MEASURED IN A STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN THEM. (W
ITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM)

MINIMUM DISTANCE = 102' - 9"

MOST REMOTE EXITS = 283' - 4" 

MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION = 308' -
2"
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STAIR STAIR WIDTH 

(IN.)

MAXIMUM 

CAPACITY 

CALCULATED

DOOR UNITS OCC. UNIT 

(DOOR)

TOTAL EGRESS CAPACITY IS 4,320 OCCUPANTS.

4,320 OCCUPANT CAPACITY IS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 383 PROPOSED OCCUPANT LOAD REQURIED.
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(IN.)
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CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN

WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION 
TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION

1 HR. RATED PARTITION

2 HR. RATED PARTITION

3 HR. RATED PARTITION

4 HR. RATED PARTITION

SMOKE PARTITION

LIFE SAFETY PATH

Actual Occupants
150 SF

Actual Occupant

Area Name

Occupancy Type

4' - 6"

E01-01

TRAVEL DISTANCE (FT-IN)

65

36 240

EGRESS WIDTH (IN INCHES)

EGRESS CAPACITY (OCCUPANTS)

DESIGN LOAD (OCCUPANTS)

FEC
FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

CHILD DAY-CARE CENTER

BUSINESS

ACCESSORY 
STORAGE/MECH

110

0

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (FT-IN)

OCCUPANCY GROUP OCCUPANT LOAD UR

50/50 SPLIT

DRINKING 

FOUNTAINS 

REQUIRED

MALE

CODE REQUIRED FIXTURE COUNTS

FEMALEMALE

FIXTURES PROVIDED

DRINKING 

FOUNTAINS 

PROVIDED

SERV. SINKS 

REQUIRED

SERV. SINKS 

PROVIDED

16 FIXTURES PROVIDED IS GREATHER THAN OR EQUAL TO 8 FIXTURES REQUIRED.

LAV

TOTAL

LAVWCWC LAVWCFEMALE LAV WCMALE

FEMALE

E 4192383 192 4 4 4 4 1 8 0 8 8 8 4 1

4192383 192 4 4 4 4 1 8 0 8 8 8 4 1
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GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

Structural Engineer

MEP / IT / Security Engineer

Civil Engineer

Landscape Architect

Architect

1700 Broadway, Suite 400
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777 Old Saw Mill River Road
Tarrytown, NY 10591-6707
T: 914.847.7400
F: 914.847.7991
www.regeneron.com
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Vendor Project No.:
Discipline: Drawn By:

Thornton Tomasetti
120 Broadway, 15th Floor
New York, NY 10271
(917) 661-7800 Phone
(917) 661-7801 Fax

Cosentini Associates
498 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10018
(212) 615-3600 Phone
(212) 615-3700 Fax

JMC
120 Bedford Road
Armonk, NY 10504
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(914) 273-2102 Fax

Langan
21 Penn Plaza, 360 West 31st Street, 8th Floor
New York, NY 10001
(212) 479-5400 Phone
(212) 479-5444 Fax

Project No.

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIALS REPRESENTED ON THIS SHEET CONSTITUTE THE 

COPYRIGHTED WORK AND ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS.  

THIS SHEET MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, NOR MAY ANY 

OF THE DRAWINGS OR WRITTEN MATERIALS APPEARING WITHIN, BE INCORPORATED INTO 

ANOTHER WORK FOR ANY REASON WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF REGENERON 

PHARMACEUTICALS.  THIS SHEET MUST BE RETURNED UPON THE REQUEST OF 

REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS.  IF REGENERON MAKES OR AUTHORIZES REUSE OF ANY 

SUCH DOCUMENTS OR INFORMATION PRODUCED BY DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OUTSIDE OF 

THE PROJECT WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DESIGN PROFESSIONAL, 

REGENERON ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY AND ALL RISKS INVOLVED IN SUCH 

REUSE. 
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1/8" = 1'-0"

Plot Date: 07.01.2022

Building #17
Campus Expansion Child
Day-care Center

899 Old Saw Mill River Road

B17-DAYCARE

LIFE SAFETY PLAN - 1ST
FLOOR

LS-101

ARCHITECTURE
006.3608.000

GENSLER

GENSLER

Mount Pleasant, NY 10591

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN - 1ST FLOOR01

TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS (TABLE 1017.2)

EGRESS CAPACITY CALCULATIONS (SECTION 1005.3.2) OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS (TABLE 1004.5)

MAXIMUM EGRESS ALLOWED = 250'-0"

MAXIMUM PROPOSED EGRESS = 134'-4" (COMPLIES)

LIFE SAFETY - EGRESS PATHS - 1ST FLOOR

PATH TRAVEL DISTANCE

E01-01 134' - 4"

E01-02 90' - 3"

THE ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD SHALL BE THE MOST STRINGENT OF EITHER THE DESIGNED OR CALCULATED OCCUPANCIES LISTED IN THE COLUMNS ABOVE.

PROPOSED OCCUPANT LOAD IS 383 PERSONS.

DOB-OCCUPANCY SCHEDULE - 1ST FLOOR

FLOOR OCCUPANCY GROUP FUNCTION OF SPACE AREA SF PER OCCUPANT
CALCULATED

OCCUPANT LOAD
DESIGNED OCCUPANT

LOAD

PROPOSED OCCUPANT
LOAD (MOST
STRINGENT)

1ST FLOOR E ACCESSORY STORAGE/MECH 1279.29 SF 300 5 8 8

1ST FLOOR E BUSINESS 3005.42 SF 150 21 25 25

1ST FLOOR E CHILD DAY-CARE CENTER 12237.07 SF 35 350 132 350

TOTALS 16521.78 SF 165376 383

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS (TABLE 2902.1)

0 05.20.2022 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

1 06.20.2022 100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

2 07.01.2022 100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS-1
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